

27.01.2024

Present: Sh. Vinay Chaurasia Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. J.P. Bhan Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff that matter
is still pending before mediation cell.

Put up for settlement report on 24.02.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
27.01.2024