

22.04.2024

Present: Sh. Arvind Bharadwaj Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Amended memo of parties be filed.

Issue notice to defendant no.1 on filing of fresh address and
to proposed defendant on filing of amended memo of parties and PF/RC.

Put up on 03.06.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
22.04.2024