

04.05.2024

Pr: Sh. D.N. Pandey, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. J.P. Bhan, Id. Counsel for defendant with defendant.

It is submitted by Id./ counsel for plaintiff that witness could not appear before the court today as he had to go for office work to Lucknow and seeks adjournment.

At request put up for PE on 06.07.2024.

(Pooja Jain)

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-04.05.2024