

03.09.2024

Pr: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Anil Tomar, Id. Counsel for the defendant No.4.

Sh. Balwant Singh, SPA of D2.

None for defendant No.1 and 3.

WS on behalf of D4 filed, spare copy kept on record to be supplied to the other side.

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on 05.10.2024.

(Pooja Jain)

District Judge-03

Court Room No. 206, N/B

East District, KKD Courts

Delhi. 03.09.2024

At 10.15 A.M.

At this stage, Sh. Arvind Bhardwaj, Id. Counsel for plaintiff appeared and he has been apprised about the court proceedings and supply the copy of WS filed by D4. Next date of hearing on date is 05.10.2024.

(Pooja Jain)

District Judge-03

Court Room No. 206, N/B

East District, KKD Courts

Delhi. 03.09.2024