

20.01.2025

Present: Sh. Gaurav Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant no.1 in person.
Sh. Balwant Singh, SPA for defendant no.1.
Sh. Anil Tomar Ld. Counsel for defendant no.4 with
defendant no.4.

Copy of written statement of defendant no.1 supplied to
plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment to file
replication.

**Put up for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of
documents and framing of issues on 25.02.2025.**

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
20.01.2025