

LAC 55/16
UNION OF INDIA Vs. GAON SABHA

02.05.2025

Present: Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.
Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Gaon Sabha..
Sh. Jitender Kumar Singh, BDO (East) for IP no.
1/Gaon Sabha.
Sh. Mahaveer, ASO, Central Record Room,
Revenue Department, Tis Hazari Court Complex,
Delhi.
Sh. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for IP nos. 2 to 6.

Certified copies of award no. 4/86-87 and
Jamabandi filed. Same are taken on record.

Sh. Jitender Kumar Singh, BDO (East) is examined
as DW1/W-1 and Sh. Mahaveer, ASO, Central Record Room,
Revenue Department, Tis Hazari Court Complex, Delhi is
examined as DW1/W-2, their cross-examination deferred at the
request of Ld. Counsel for the IP nos. 2 to 6.

Diet money not paid, same be paid on the next date
of hearing. *The DW1/W-1 and DW1/W-2 are bound down for
the next date of hearing.*

Put up for cross-examination of DW1/W-1 and
DW1/W-2 on **18.07.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/02.05.2025