

LAC 55/16
UNION OF INDIA
Vs.
GAON SABHA

29.08.2025

Present : Sh. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for IP no. 2 to 6
through VC.
Sh. Laxmi Kant, Patwari for UOI through VC.
Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Gaon Sabha
through VC.
DW1/W1 and DW1/W2 in person.
Sh. Mahaveer, ASO, Revenue Department, Central
Record Room, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Matter is fixed for cross-examination of DW1/W1
and DW1/W2. DW1/W1 and DW1/W2 are present in court today,
however, adjournment sought by the Ld. Counsel for IP no. 2
to 6 citing his personal difficulty.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **26.09.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/29.08.2025