

16.09.2025

Present: Mr. Arvind Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.
1.
Mr. Balwant Singh, SPA for defendant no.2 in
person.
None for defendant no. 3.
Mr. N.S. Tomar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant
no. 4 alongwith defendant no. 4 in person.

Affidavits of defendants no. 2 and 4 for admission and
denial of documents are filed. Copies are supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff requests for an adjournment
for amending the plaint to incorporate averments as made against
defendant no. 4.

Request is not opposed.

Matter is adjourned to 12.11.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 16.09.2025