

LAC 55/16
UNION OF INDIA
Vs.
GAON SABHA

06.02.2026

Present : Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. counsel for Union of India
along-with Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Kanungo LAC
(East).

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Ms. Kumari Hitesh and Ms.
Tannu Sharma, Ld. counsel for IP no.1- Gaon
Sabha

Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. counsel for IP nos.2 to 6

Evidence affidavit of Ashok Kumar on behalf of IP
no. 2 to 6 already on record. Copy supplied today. However,
witness not present.

At request of Ld. Counsel for IP no. 2 to 6, put up
for purpose fixed on **27.03.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/06.02.2026