

LAC 55/16
UNION OF INDIA
Vs.
GAON SABHA

24.04.2026

Present : Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. counsel for Union of India.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Ld. counsel for Gaon Sabha.
(Joined through VC)
Ms. Akanshi Jain, Ld. proxy counsel for Gaon
Sabha present in Court.
Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. counsel for IP nos.2 to 6.

The matter is fixed for evidence of IP nos.2 to 6.

At this stage, copy of affidavit of evidence of Sh.
Ashok Kumar supplied to Ld. proxy counsel for Gaon Sabha.

At request of Ld. counsel for IP nos.2 to 6, put up
for purpose fixed on **29.05.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/24.04.2026